582
RF/Microwave Capacitors
NP0 (C0G) Dielectric
RF/Microwave General Purpose Capacitors
TDS-RFM-0093 | Rev 0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance Range:
0.5 pF to 0.12 μF

Note: Unless otherwise specified all test data is at +25°C.
DIMENSION DRAWING
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE
NP0 Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance NP0 Impedance vs. Frequency
1R 0 C T0603 NP0 2 A T
Termination Code
T = Tin plated over Nickel
Barrier (Standard), RoHS
Compliant
W = Tin/Lead, Solder
Plated over Nickel Barrier**
**Consult KYOCERA AVX
for availability
Size Temperature
Characteristic
Capacitance Code
First 2 Significant
Digits for Capacity
Packaging
T=7” Reel
Marking
A = No mark
S = EIA
Code - (Special Order)
Indicates number
of zeros following
digits of
capacitance
in picofarads
R=Decimal Point
*Special Order - Consult Factory*Tighter tolerances available
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code B* C F G J
Tol.
±0.1 pF ±0.25 pF ±1% ±2% ±5%
pF (Values < 10 pF) % (Values ≥ 10 pF)
WVDC
Code A 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9
WVDC 10 16 25 50 100* 200* 500* 1000* 2000* 5000*
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
583
RF/Microwave Capacitors
NP0 (C0G) Dielectric
RF/Microwave General Purpose Capacitors
TDS-RFM-0093 | Rev 0
SELECTION GUIDE
Case Size 0402 0504 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 2225
Length (L) .040 (1.02) .050 (1.27) .063 (1.60) .079 (2.00) .125 (3.18) .125 (3.18) .180 (4.57) .220 (5.59)
Width (W) .020 (0.51) .040 (1.02) .031 (0.80) .049 (1.25) .063 (1.60) .100 (2.54) .125 (3.18) .250 (6.35)
Tol. L & W ±.004 (0.10) ±.006 (.152) ±.005 (0.12) ±.008 (0.2) ±.008 (0.2) ±.008 (0.2) ±.012 (.305) ±.015 (0.38)
T Max. .024 (0.61) .044 (1.12) .035 (0.89) .054 (1.37) .064 (1.63) .070 (1.78) .100 (2.54) .150 (3.81)
Term. (MB) Min.
Max.
.004 (.10)
.014 (.36)
.005 (.12)
.015 (.38)
.004 (.10)
.015 (.38)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)

Note: Unless otherwise specified all test data is at +25°C.
DIMENSION DRAWING
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE
X7R Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance X7R Impedance vs. Frequency
10 2 K T0805 X7R 2 A T
Termination Code
T = Tin plated over Nickel
Barrier (Standard), RoHS
Compliant
W = Tin/Lead, Solder
Plated over Nickel Barrier**
**Consult KYOCERA AVX
for availability
Size Temperature
Characteristic
Capacitance Code
First 2 Significant
Digits for Capacity
Packaging
T=7” Reel
Marking
A = No mark
S = EIA
Code - (Special Order)
Indicates number
of zeros following
digits of
capacitance
in picofarads
R=Decimal Point
*Special Order - Consult Factory
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code J K
Tol. ±5% ±10%
WVDC
Code C A 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9
WVDC 6.3* 10 16 25 50 100* 200* 500* 1000* 2000* 5000*
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
585
RF/Microwave Capacitors
X7R Dielectric
RF/Microwave General Purpose Capacitors
TDS-RFM-0093 | Rev 0
SELECTION GUIDE
Case Size 0402 0504 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 2225
Length (L) .040 (1.02) .050 (1.27) .063 (1.60) .079 (2.00) .125 (3.18) .125 (3.18) .180 (4.57) .220 (5.59)
Width (W) .020 (0.51) .040 (1.02) .031 (0.80) .049 (1.25) .063 (1.60) .100 (2.54) .125 (3.18) .250 (6.35)
Tol. L & W ±.004 (0.10) ±.006 (.152) ±.005 (0.12) ±.008 (0.2) ±.008 (0.2) ±.008 (0.2) ±.012 (.305) ±.015 (0.38)
T Max. .024 (0.61) .044 (1.12) .035 (0.89) .059 (1.50) .071 (1.80) .110 (2.79) .118 (3.00) .150 (3.81)
Term. (MB) Min.
Max.
.004 (.10)
.014 (.36)
.005 (.12)
.015 (.38)
.004 (.10)
.015 (.38)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
Min. Cap. 121 121 121 121 121 121 151 471
Max. Cap.

Note: Unless otherwise specified all test data is at +25°C.
DIMENSION DRAWING
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE
X5R Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance X5R Impedance vs. Frequency
10 6 K T0805 X5R A A T
Termination Code
T = Tin plated over Nickel
Barrier (Standard), RoHS
Compliant
W = Tin/Lead, Solder
Plated over Nickel Barrier**
**Consult KYOCERA AVX
for availability
Size Temperature
Characteristic
Capacitance Code
First 2 Significant
Digits for Capacity
Packaging
T=7” Reel
Marking
A = No mark
S = EIA
Code - (Special Order)
Indicates number
of zeros following
digits of
capacitance
in picofarads
R=Decimal Point
*Special Order - Consult Factory
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code K M
Tol. ±10% ±20%
WVDC
Code C A 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9
WVDC 6.3* 10 16 25 50 100* 200* 500* 1000* 2000* 5000*
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
587
RF/Microwave Capacitors
X5R Dielectric
RF/Microwave General Purpose Capacitors
TDS-RFM-0093 | Rev 0
SELECTION GUIDE
Case Size 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812
Length (L) .040 (1.02) .063 (1.60) .079 (2.00) .125 (3.18) .125 (3.18) .180 (4.57)
Width (W) .020 (0.51) .031 (0.80) .049 (1.25) .063 (1.60) .100 (2.54) .125 (3.18)
Tol. L & W ±.004 (0.10) ±.005 (0.12) ±.008 (0.2) ±.008 (0.2) ±.008 (0.2) ±.012 (.305)
T Max. .024 (0.61) .035 (0.89) .059 (1.50) .072 (1.83) .110 (2.79) .118 (3.00)
Term. (MB) Min.
Max.
.004 (.10)
.014 (.36)
.004 (.10)
.015 (.38)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
Min. Cap. 104 474 224 105 335 106
Max. Cap.
(code)
& WVDC
6.3V 107 107
10V 105 225 106 106 226 336

Note: Unless otherwise specified all test data is at +25°C.
DIMENSION DRAWING
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE
Z5U/Y5V Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance Z5U/Y5V Impedance vs. Frequency
10 4 M T1206 Z5U 2 A T
Termination Code
T = Tin plated over Nickel
Barrier (Standard), RoHS
Compliant
W = Tin/Lead, Solder
Plated over Nickel Barrier**
**Consult KYOCERA AVX
for availability
Size Temperature
Characteristic
Capacitance Code
First 2 Significant
Digits for Capacity
Packaging
T=7” Reel
Marking
A = No mark
Indicates number
of zeros following
digits of
capacitance in
picofarads
*Special Order - Consult Factory
*Tighter tolerances available
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code M Z
Tol. ±20% +80, -20%
WVDC
Code A 7 1 2 3 4
WVDC 10 16 25 50 100* 200*
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
589
RF/Microwave Capacitors
Z5U/Y5V Dielectric
RF/Microwave General Purpose Capacitors
TDS-RFM-0093 | Rev 0
SELECTION GUIDE
Case Size 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 2225
Length (L) .063 (1.60) .079 (2.00) .125 (3.18) .125 (3.18) .180 (4.57) .220 (5.59)
Width (W) .031 (0.80) .049 (1.25) .063 (1.60) .100 (2.54) .125 (3.18) .250 (6.35)
Tol. L & W ±.005 (0.12) ±.008 (0.2) ±.008 (0.2) ±.008 (0.2) ±.012 (.305) ±.015 (0.38)
T Max. .035 (0.10) .054 (1.37) .064 (1.63) .070 (1.78) .070 (1.78) .080 (2.03)
Term. (MB) Min.
Max.
.004 (.10)
.015 (.38)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
.010 (.25)
.030 (.76)
Min. Cap. 222 103 123 123 473 823
Max. Cap.
(code)
& WVDC
10V
16V 564 225 685 106 106 226
25V 334 105 335 106 565 226
50V 154 684 185 335 475 186